Durham County, North Carolina
Capaital Project
Amendment Number 25CPA-40

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY:
That the capital project 1s hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments.

Project = Project Name Current Budget | Increase/ Updated Budget
Decrease

41301310DC001 | Slater Road Lift Station, Force Main and | 522.349.654.00 $503,000.00 | 522832,654.00
Outfall Project

710060115E064 | Chin Page Road Lift Station, Force Main, $1,875.250.00 $1.200,000.00 | $3,075,250.00
and Outfall Project

T10060115E065  Page Park Lift Station, Force Main and $4.236,671.00 34700000 3428367100
Crotfall Project

All capital projects in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
Approved Apnil 28, 2025




